

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

IN RE: PETITION TO AMEND THE

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

CASE NO. 79,288

INTERNATIONAL LAW SECTION

COMMENTS ON THE

PROPOSED FOREIGN LEGAL CONSULTANCY RULE

DAVID S. WILLIG, CHARTERED
Attorney at Law
One Datran Center - Suite 1000
9100 S. Dadeland Boulevard
Miami, Florida
(305) 667-7755
Fla. Bar # 779539

Kyle Lewis Weigel
NORONHA ADVOGADOS
1200 Brickell Avenue
Suite 601
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 372-0844
Fla. Bar # 822140

Nelson Slosbergas
FREEMAN, NEWMAN & BUTTERMAN
520 Brickell Key Drive
Suite 0-305
(305) 374-3800
Fla. Bar # 378887

Robert M. Sondak
PAUL, LANDY, BEILEY &
HARPER, P.A.
200 S.E. 1st Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 358-9300
Fla. Bar # 223875

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND TO RULE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The proposed rule protects the public by establishing a regulatory system for an unregulated and unsettled area of the law	4
II. The proposed rule promotes the interests of the State of Florida and its residents	7
III. The proposed rule is designed to protect the public while filling the need to deliver foreign law expertise	11
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
<hr/> <u>APPENDIX</u>	
A. Letter of Wendell Wilkie, II, General Counsel of the United States Department of Commerce to Scott Baena of the Rules and Bylaws Committee of the Board of Governors of The Florida Bar (May 24, 1991)	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar re: Amendment to the Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u> <u>1-3.7; 3-5.1(g), 3-5.2; 14.1 and Chapter 15, 16 FLW S.743 (November 14, 1991)</u>	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Liggió-Mendez</u> 279 So.2d 251 (Fla. 1973)	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neadel</u> 297 So.2d 305 (Fla. 1974)	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Savitt</u> 363 So.2d 559 (Fla. 1978)	4
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
<u>The Florida International Bank Act ("FIBA")</u> Florida Statutes 663 (1977)	15
